

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2023

		2023 RM	Group 2022 RM	2023 RM	Company 2022 RM
	Note				
REVENUE	22	132,507,599	124,930,052	1,658,000	278,000
COST OF SALES		(113,844,405)	(105,017,059)	-	-
GROSS PROFIT		18,663,194	19,912,993	1,658,000	278,000
OTHER INCOME		1,773,656	862,557	88,805	152,470
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES		(14,450,588)	(12,871,962)	(673,269)	(693,639)
OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)		5,986,262	7,903,588	1,073,536	(263,169)
FINANCE COSTS	23	(734,268)	(891,483)	-	-
SHARE OF RESULTS OF ASSOCIATE		2,263,586	2,004,026	-	-
PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION	24	7,515,580	9,016,131	1,073,536	(263,169)
TAXATION	25	(1,774,423)	(1,952,896)	(47,948)	(77,070)
PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR, REPRESENTING TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/(EXPENSES) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR		5,741,157	7,063,235	1,025,588	(340,239)
PROFIT/(LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:					
Owners of the Company		5,741,157	7,063,235	1,025,588	(340,239)
Non-controlling interests		-	-	-	-
		5,741,157	7,063,235	1,025,588	(340,239)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/(EXPENSES) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:					
Owners of the Company		5,741,157	7,063,235	1,025,588	(340,239)
Non-controlling interests		-	-	-	-
		5,741,157	7,063,235	1,025,588	(340,239)
EARNINGS PER SHARE (RM)					
- Basic and diluted	27	0.02	0.02		

The annexed notes form an integral part of the financial statements.